Launch Tech Co., Ltd.

Date: 2021-08-04

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

FCC ID: XUJCRP123X

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is to statement that Creader Professional 123X, Creader Professional 123x, Creader Professional 129x, Creader Professional 233, Creader Professional 239, Creader Professional 123xyz, Creader Professional 129xyz, Creader Professional Elite, CRP TOUCH PRO ELITE(" x or y or z"= any English letter or blank) / Professional Diagnostic Tool. has been tested according to FCC Part 15B by **Waltek Testing Group Co., Ltd.** (Test Report No.: WTD21D07068807E). And the SDOC file, meetting the requirements of the FCC regulations, would been provided when the device is sold by the responsible party in US. The service will not be sold until the SDOC is provided. If the sale does not have an SDOC, all responsibility is the responsibility of the applicant.

Sincerely,

Tibry me

Signature [Yibing Xue] [Manager] [**Launch Tech Co., Ltd.**]